POST-CONFERNCE CATA GOVERNING BOARD MEETING

June 29, 2023 @
Pre-meeting conference discussion

Cal Poly SLO — Room 10-206

The Good
= General Rules before other CC

Hall of Fame 1%t Sassion

Banquet — Audio Visual, Timely, Sound

Festivus for the Rest of Us

CC in moming and awesome website

Small groups in SWOT

Br. Traini Message

Prayer Breakfast

-
L]
*

Areas for Growth

Regional meeting more time, move it to before the Opening Session
CC Mitg conflict with rec activities

Open Nominations earfier and not rush (Menday Regional Meeting, Close on Tuesday at noon) Create an
application and add blurbs

Scheduling PD sessions (same pathways at same times}

Evaluate room assignments to fit #s - RSVPs to help with that
Guidebook focation pins ~ links

Paid for floral but didn't get anything

Social Media, AET texts for mass updates

Regional Meeting - Slide Deck, the same across the board.

Retiring teachers limits (Top 5, Videos)

MentorMentee Session, PD breakouts with curmiculum

Kids Games, Daycare for Banquet

Call to Order by President, John Williams on Thursday, June 29t at 12:42pm

A. Roll Call/introductions - Aschwanden

a. Attendees - All present except Lori Marchy, Kaylyn Davenport, and Amanda Galan

Executive Director Reftection — Patton

a. Gratitude — Southem Region Banquet, Martin with Curicular Code website, thank you for all who worked

s0 hard to make this week a success.

Write a Letter to Your Predecessor - Patfon

a. Road map to the people following in your footsteps.

Conference Review - Patton
a. See the premeeting notes above.

CATA Calendar of Activities — Williams
a. Sign-ups were taken

Planning for 2023-2024
a. Officer Responsibilities — Williams
i. Review the bylaws to be a poin
b. Region Responsibilities - Williams
c. Region Meetings
o Meeting objectives — Patfon
Fall Resolution - Ethics Committee

o]
o
o Reach out to Sectional Presidents
o]
o]
d. Membership Goals — Aschwanden
i. Al membership goals were set

t person for CATA

Contact and reach out to colleges, let them know it is not an obligation

Retiring Teachers Booklet — reach out to them and get information to publish
Push Executive Committee participation — ask for people to step up and run for offices, plant that seed

by the six regions.

e. Ethics Committee — Executive Committee

A motion was made by Kevin Woodard to have the ethics committee be composed of the six

Regional Presidents. It was discussed, a voice vote was taken and the motion was passed. It was
recommended that Regional Presidents get feedback from the members to help create a resolution

to present by the Fall Regional
G. Golden Slate Responsibilities — Thomas
August — Kevin

meetings.

September - John




October - Brandi November - James

December - Heather January - Travis
February - Mary March - Martin
April - Amanda May - Gene
June - Vernon July - Laura

. Thank You Notes — Williams

Speakers
Wil Bowen - KW
Julie Ripley - KW
Dr. Haley Traini - KW
Cal Poly, SLO
Dr. Jeffrey Armstrong - BB Dean Thulin - MP
Ben Swan - MP Erin Gorter - JF
Ann De Lay - HT Scott Vernon - NR
Bill Kellogg - TH Kari Roose - SG
Rosemary Cummings - VC Moses Mike - MP
Chico State
Dean Patricia Stock - MP Dr. Alyssa Schager - GL
Dr. Tommy Henderson - JC Dr. Mollie Aschenbrener — HT

Dr. Jessica Toomb - LL
Fresno State - Dean Rolston St. Hilaire (JV)/Sherri Freeman (BB)/Steve Rocca (JF)
Modesto JC - Don Borges - TH
Merced College - Dean Tassey - MT
UC Davis - Dean Dillard / Lynn Martindale - NM
Reedley College - Dean Clark - GL
Cosumnes River College - Dean Wassmer - MP
Shasta College - Dean Zweigle - GL
College of the Sequoias - Dr. Louann Walkiner - AF
College of the Redwoods - Sandy Dale - HM
Santa Rosa Junior College - Ben Goldstein - HM
Butte College — Don Robinson - MP
CATA
Kerry Stockton - MC
Cari Brown -~ JW
Dusty Dyer (Farm Show) - TC

Jim Shanks (Silent Auction & 5k} - MT
Sharon Weisenberger (Idea Show) - MM



Garret Rowley (Family BBQ) - TC
Annie Deniz (Hack and Blast) - LL
Conference Gophers
o Gianna Azevedo - AF/ Stella Boller - MM / Marcus Marsigli - JC

| Goveming Board Member Goals
1 Personal, 1 Professional, 1 Organizational

J.  Discussion - Chuck Parker
a. State Staff at Field Days, travel expenses, advisor list

K. Budget and Audit Committee — James Corbett
a. Asked Executive committee fo investigate new salary, organizational structure
b. Get a group to look to MOUs
¢. Wil be on the agenda for Executive Committee meeting on August 25t.

L. Meeting Wrap-Up
Adjourn — Meeting adjoumed at 2:15pm

Respectfully submitted,

Judy Aschwanden
State CATA Secretary



CALIFORNIA AGRICULTURAL TEACHERS' ASSOCIATION

2023-2024 CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES

DATE
Aug. 25

July 31 - Aug. 3

o

Sept. 14-1
Sept. 16
Oct. 13-14
Nov.1-4
Nov. 4

Nov. 18

Nov. 18
|Nov. 28 - Dec. 1
fan. 10-12
_Jan. 12
Jan. 20
Jjan. 28-29
Feb.3
Feb. 10
Feb. 24
Feb. 24
March 5
March 21 - 24
April 6

Aprit 13
April 20

|April 26 - 27

Mag &

June 23
Jyne 23-27

June 27

ACTIVITY

;Executi've Committee Meeting
;’Cal Delta

'INor'th Coast Region Meeting
;§uperioF Region Meeting
!Nationaﬂ FFA Convention
iCotton State Finals

iSan Joaguin Region

:Central Region Meeting
'NAAE/ACTE Conference

' Student Teacher Conclave
|Winter Governing Board
ENatural Resources State Finals

i Cooperating Teacher Conference

“|Winter S'ta_t_e Finals-Citrus, T[ge 8? Vine Pruning

:Superior Region Meeting

_ ;San loaquin Region Meeting

Ji'ferit'ral'ﬁegfon Meeting
iNorth Coast Region Meeting
iState FFA Leadership Conference
:Southern Region Meeting

Eﬂg Sales State Finals

(CSU, Fresno State Judging Finals
'Ag Welding State Finals

|Cal Poly FFA State Judging Finals
Executive Committee Meeting
"Pre-Conference Governing Board
CATA summer Conference

Post Conference Governing Board

'LOCATION
|FFA Center

!Fortuna
|

{San Diego

iSanta Rosa JC
‘?CSU, Chico
Indianapolis, IN
CSU, Fresno
‘Tenaya Lodge
|Manteca
;'Phoen'ix, AZ

[Modesto

1'?FA Center

IReedley College

|Sacramento
\C8U, Fresno

€S0, chico

Tulare Union HS

Los Banos

;Humboldt Section

Sacramento
%’Pomona
Reedley College
iCSU, Fresno
.Merced College
San Luis Ohispo
Cal Poly, SLO

!
E}Cal Poly,SLO

[Gapoly, 510

I
|Cal Poly, SLO

'ATTENDANCE

~ |Executive Committee

Judy Aschwanden
‘John Williams
‘Travis Cardoso
Gene Lieb
'Heather Thomas
EStephanie Goeb
[Erandi'éognuda
‘IT\_ITkki' Maddux
John Williams/Heather Thomas

!tKevin Woodard/Matt Patton

| =
|Governing Board
|

;Kevin Woodard
‘Amanda Ferguson
\Gene Lieb

Jacob Vazquez

Martin Castro[]ordana Faria

_ :lGer)e Lieb

iMegan Tunzi
!John Williams
:Heat_her Tho_mas

|Nikki Maddux

iMary Martineau

!Brandi Bognuda

" !Jordana Faria/Matt Patton

EExec. Committee @ 9:00 a.m.
‘Governing Board @ 11:00 a.m.
EAII Officers

!'Governi'r'lg Board @ noon




2023-2024 CATA ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE

noZT-EAmmEg ORPQOW QZTZANCOO TZOSA~n

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
President President-Elect Secretary Treasurer
G John Williams Heather Judy Aschwanden Gene Lieb
o Thomas
v Past-President Secondary Chair Operations Chair
E Kevin Woodard Stephanie Goeb Jordana Faria
1% Post Secondary Chair Post Secondary
I Jacob Vazquez Chair-Elect
N Temmy Henderson
G
B North Coast Region Southern Region Central Region
o Heidi Mickelson Mary Martineau Travis Cardoso
A San Joaquin Region Superior Region South Coast Region
|[;{) James Corbett Laura LaFayette Brandi Bognuda
Operations Chair-Elect Secondary Chair-Elect Post Secondary
Amanda Ferguson Vemnon Clark Vice Chair
Lori Marchy
Operations Vice-Chair Secondary Vice-Chair Post Secondary
Martin Castro Megan Tunzi Secretary
Nikki Maddux

Operations Secretary
Amanda Galan

Secondary Secretary
Kaylyn Davenport

| 1 1
Amanda Galan Stephanie Goeb Andrew Ornelas
Budget/Audit Affairs/Relations Affairs/Relations/
Membership Services Visioning
Kaylyn Davenport
Jordana Faria Inservice Tom Williams
Articulation/Certification Inservice
Professional Ethics Megan Tunzi
Curriculum Richard Chapman
Martin Castro Curriculum
Curricular Code Vernon Clark
Teacher Recruitment Student Activities Lori Marchy
Student Activities
Amanda Ferguson

Ag Issues
Nominations/Bylaws/
Awards




SECTIONAL MEMBERSHIP GOALS

SECTION

CENTRAL
Delta Valley
Merced/Mariposa

Sacramento

Tri Rivers

Yolo

At Large

CEN Region Total

NORTH COAST
Alameda/Solano
Humboldt
Mendocino/Lake
Sonoma

At Large

NC Region Total

SAN JOAQUIN
East Fresno/Madera
Kem/Inyo

Sequoia

South Valley
Tulare/Kings

At Large
SJ Region Total

SOUTH COAST
Los Angeles
Monterey Bay
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara

San Luis Obispo
Ventura

At Large

SC Region Total

SOUTHERN
High Desert
Imperial

Orange

Riverside

San Diego

At Large

SOU Region Total

SUPERIOR

Intermountain
North Valley
Sierra Buttes
Shasta

At Large

SUP Region Total

Total

Mother Load (old Delta/Cal)

Stanislaus/Tuolumne

West Fresno/Madera

2020-2021

2022-23

2023-24

GOALS MEMBERS GOALS MEMBERS GOALS MEMBERS GOALS

29
70
26
37
44
34
23
5
268

12
13
14
16
1
56

50
35
44
24
36
49

239

26
36
10
18

102

13
18
25
44
24

125

i6
37
41
29

124

2020-2021 2021-2022  2021-22  2022-2023
29 29 35 31
72 72 74 73
31 31 28 30
42 42 37 43
45 45 46 42
36 36 37 35
24 24 20 21
6 6 4 4
285 285 281 279
15 i2 14 14
15 13 14 14
15 14 17 17
20 16 22 22
1 1 1 1
66 56 68 68
50 50 54 51
38 35 38 36
43 43 44 40
22 23 26 25
41 40 41 41
50 50 48 48
2 1 2 1
246 242 253 242
3 3 2 3
27 28 29 29
38 39 39 40
10 10 12 13
19 19 17 18
9 9 8 8
1 1 1 1
107 109 108 112
15 13 13 13
22 22 21 22
24 25 27 25
36 41 38 40
19 24 22 23
1 1 1 1
117 126 122 124
17 16 i8 17
46 37 51 50
47 41 47 45
29 29 29 30
1 1 1 1
140 124 146 143
961 978

34
79
35
45
40
37
23
5
298

17
17
18
21
1
74

62
48
49
26
45
49

281

27
42
17
18
10

119

16
20
28
36
23
1
124

20
57
53
30
1
161

1057

32
76
32
43
42
37
22
4
288

14
14
17
22
1
68

55
40
42
25
42
46

251

27
43
16
18

119

16
20
28
36
23
1
124

19
59
55
33
1
167

1017




